Before the First Class Executive Magistrate
Daltonganj, Palamau, Jharkhand

AFFIDAVIT
I, Gyan Shankar S/o Late Jyotin Prasad, aged about 55 years resident of Mohalla Nawatoli of the
town of Daltonganj, P.O. & P.S. Daltonganj, District Palamau (Jharkhand) the Chairman, Jyoti
Prakash Education Trust, do hereby solemnly declare as follows:




A. That the aforesaid Jyoti Prakash Education Trust possesses 4 acres of land with Building
infrastructure, Fixures & Furnitures etc. kept there-in with adequate playground, has
established a modern school namely Heritage International School at Village Chianki with

following land Details:

Khata no. Plot no.
128 198
133 1991

Area

4,00 acres

B. The School Managing Committee (S.M.C.) will consist as per CBSE affiliation By laws

S.N.
01

02

03
04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

Name
Mr. Gyan Shankar

Mrs. Sangeeta Shankar

Mr. Devrat Ram
Mrs. Vineeta Bhardwaj

Mrs. Sonia Bhatia
Mrs. Sangeeta Mishra
Mr. Saras Jain

Mr. Ghanshyam Jha
Ex-Principal

Mrs. Sunita Sharma
Principal, VPM Gyan
Niketan

Mrs. Beonisia Tirkey
Principal, KVS, Latehar
Dr. Manoharlal

Principal, Guru Nanak Sr.

Sec. School, Ranchi
Mr. Biju Joseph

ADVOCATE

with the following members as mentioned below:

Designation

Chairman/President

Director/Manager

Member
Teacher
Representative
Teacher
Representative
Parents
Representative
Parents
Representative
Educationist

Educationist

CBSE Nominee

CBSE Nominee

Principal, Heritage
International School

Address

Nawatoli, Daltonganj, Dist. Palamau,
Jharkhand

Nawatoli, Daltonganj, Dist. Palamau,
Jharkhand

Panki Road, Redma

Panki Road, Janakpuri, Redma,
Daltonganj

Belwatika, Daltonganj

New Area Hamidganj, Daltonganj
Near Sadique Chowk, Daltonganj
305, Takshila Apt. South Office Para
Doranda, Ranchi

Bairiya, Daltonganj, Palamau

Main Road, Dist.-Latehar, Jharkhand

P.P. Compound, Ranchi

Nawatoli, Daltonganj

Mr. Gyan Shankar



