**Before the First Class Executive Magistrate** Daltonganj, Palamau, Jharkhand  $\underline{\textbf{AFFIDAVIT}}$ I, Gyan Shankar S/o Late Jyotin Prasad, aged about 55 years resident of Mohalla Nawatoli of the town of Daltonganj, P.O. & P.S. Daltonganj, District Palamau (Jharkhand) the Chairman, Jyoti Prakash Education Trust, do hereby solemnly declare as follows:

A. That the aforesaid Jyoti Prakash Education Trust possesses 4 acres of land with Building infrastructure, Fixures & Furnitures etc. kept there-in with adequate playground, has established a modern school namely Heritage International School at Village Chianki with following land Details:

Khata no.	Plot no.	Area
128	198	
133	1991	4.00 acres

B. The School Managing Committee (S.M.C.) will consist as per CBSE affiliation By laws with the following members as mentioned below:

S.N.	Name	Designation	Address
01	Mr. Gyan Shankar	Chairman/President	Nawatoli, Daltonganj, Dist. Palamau, Jharkhand
02	Mrs. Sangeeta Shankar	Director/Manager	Nawatoli, Daltonganj, Dist. Palamau, Jharkhand
03	Mr. Devrat Ram	Member	Panki Road, Redma
04	Mrs. Vineeta Bhardwaj	Teacher Representative	Panki Road, Janakpuri, Redma, Daltonganj
05	Mrs. Sonia Bhatia	Teacher Representative	Belwatika, Daltonganj
06	Mrs. Sangeeta Mishra	Parents Representative	New Area Hamidganj, Daltonganj
07	Mr. Saras Jain	Parents Representative	Near Sadique Chowk, Daltonganj
08	Mr. Ghanshyam Jha Ex-Principal	Educationist	305, Takshila Apt. South Office Para Doranda, Ranchi
09	Mrs. Sunita Sharma Principal, VPM Gyan Niketan	Educationist	Bairiya, Daltonganj, Palamau
10	Mrs. Beonisia Tirkey Principal, KVS, Latehar	CBSE Nominee	Main Road, DistLatehar, Jharkhand
11	Dr. Manoharlal Principal, Guru Nanak Sr. Sec. School, Ranchi	CBSE Nominee	P.P. Compound, Ranchi
12	Mr. Biju Joseph	Principal, Heritage International School	Nawatoli, Daltonganj

Mr. Gyan Shankar